1w w w.ma x f r ank .com
d
iti
on
 G
er
m

The Egcobox® thermal break balcony connector has a CE mark according to
European Technical Assessment, ETA-19/0046.
Type designation
Example: MM70-VS-C45-h200-REI120-SW
Unit type Insulating ma-
terial thickness Load stage Unit shape Variant (bend-
ing shape)
Shear force
reinforcement
Concrete
cover Unit height Fire resistance
rating
Insulating
material
M M (80 mm) 10 – – VS C30 h160 – PS
M± L (100 mm) 20 Standard length straight
connection
V1 C35 h170 REI120 Polystyrene
V XL (120 mm) 25 K V2 C40 h175 0,031 W/mK
V± 30 Short unit HVS V3 C45 h180 SW
A 40 Z BH V4 C50 h190 Rock wool
F 50 without con-
straint BHS VS± h200 0,037 W/mK
O 60 CO WOS V1± h210 PF
S 65 Corner unit WU V2± h220
Phenolic foam
W 70 FO / F WUS V3± h225
75 in two parts for
installation in
semi-prefabricat-
ed slabs
V4± h230 0,021 W/mK
80 V6± h240 PS-C1 1)
110 V7± h250 Polystyrene
120 V8± h280 0,031 W/mK
130 h300 PF-C1 1)
150
Phenolic foam

108
Egcodubel Standard - S355
Yield strength core material fyk = 355 N/mm2.
Item No. Corrosion pro-
tection
Type of sleeve Diameter Sleeve length Length
  mm mm mm
EDM20S355 Stainless steel - 20 - 315
EDM22S355 Stainless steel - 22 - 340
EDM27S355 Stainless steel - 27 - 405
EDM30S355 Stainless steel - 30 - 445
EDV20S355 Galvanised - 20 - 320
EDV22S355 Galvanised - 22 - 350
EDV25S355 Galvanised - 25 - 385
EDV30S355 Galvanised - 30 - 450
EDM20S355H Stainless steel Plastic 20 200 315
EDM22S355H Stainless steel Plastic 22 210 340
EDM27S355H Stainless steel Plastic 27 240 405
EDM30S355H Stainless steel Plastic 30 260 445
EDV20S355H Galvanised Plastic 20 200 320
EDV22S355H Galvanised Plastic 22 210 350
EDV25S355H Galvanised Plastic 25 230 385
EDV30S355H Galvanised Plastic 30 260 450
EDM20S355HI Stainless steel Stainless steel 20 200 315
EDM22S355HI Stainless steel Stainless steel 22 210 340
EDM27S355HI Stainless steel Stainless steel 27 240 405
EDM30S355HI Stainless steel Stainless steel 30 260 445
EDM20S355HQI Stainless steel Stainless steel,
transverse move-
ment
20 200 315

109w w w.ma x f r ank .com
Egcodubel high-strength - HF
Yield strength core material fyk = 750 N/mm2.
Item No. Corrosion pro-
tection
Type of sleeve Diameter Sleeve length Length
  mm mm mm
EDM20HF Stainless steel - 20 - 315
EDM22HF Stainless steel - 22 - 340
EDM27HF Stainless steel - 27 - 405
EDM30HF Stainless steel - 30 - 445
EDM37HF Stainless steel - 37 - 535
EDV20HF Galvanised - 20 - 320
EDV22HF Galvanised - 22 - 350
EDV25HF Galvanised - 25 - 385
EDV30HF Galvanised - 30 - 450
EDM20HFH Stainless steel Plastic 20 200 315
EDM22HFH Stainless steel Plastic 22 210 340
EDM27HFH Stainless steel Plastic 27 240 405
EDM30HFH Stainless steel Plastic 30 260 445
EDV20HFH Galvanised Plastic 20 200 320
EDV22HFH Galvanised Plastic 22 210 350
EDV25HFH Galvanised Plastic 25 230 385
EDV30HFH Galvanised Plastic 30 260 450
EDM20HFHI Stainless steel Stainless steel 20 200 315
EDM22HFHI Stainless steel Stainless steel 22 210 340
EDM27HFHI Stainless steel Stainless steel 27 240 405
EDM30HFHI Stainless steel Stainless steel 30 260 445
EDM37HFHI Stainless steel Stainless steel 37 305 535
EDM20HFHQI Stainless steel Stainless steel,
transverse move-
ment
20 200 315

ment
30 265 445
EDM37HFHQI Stainless steel Stainless steel,
transverse move-
ment
37 310 535
All anchor sleeves are longitudinally adjustable, the HQI types are longitudinally and transversely adjustable.
The diameter indication for Egcodubel with stainless steel casing refers to the external diameter. The diameter of the respective steel core is the external diame-
ter minus 2 mm.
WG: 120
Egcodubel for roadway slabs
Description Item No. Corrosion
protection
Type of sleeve Diameter Length
  mm mm
for roadway slabs EDV25S235 Galvanised - 25 500
EDV25S235B Plastic coating - 25 500
for roadway slabs, with
coating on one side
EDV25S235E Galvanised Expansion
sleeve

WG: 74
Item No. Type Steel diameter Stirrup
spacing
Length Pallet content Weight Weight
 mm mm m Pcs kg/pce kg/pallet
d
h
v
1
5/7/9
l0
STA05L0815 5 L 8 150 1.25 150 2.78 437
STA05L0820 5 L 8 200 1.25 150 2.36 375
STA05L1015 5 L 10 150 1.25 150 3.77 585
STA05L1020 5 L 10 200 1.25 150 3.10 485
STA07L1010 7 L 10 100 1.25 120 5.26 652
STA07L1215 7 L 12 150 1.25 150 5.62 862
STA07L1220 7 L 12 200 1.25 150 4.52 698
STA09L1210 9 L 12 100 1.25 120 8.07 988
Please refer to the table “Standard Dimensions” as well as the data for other geometrical conditions.
Stabox® S double-row continuity strip
Stabox® S continuity strip offers the highest joint category “indented joint” ac-
cording to Eurocode 2 for the dimensioning of the shear force transmission. The

9 B
7
h
7
l0
STA09B0815 9 B 8 150 1.25 120 4.44 552
STA09B1015 9 B 10 150 1.25 120 5.88 725
d
12 B
10
12
h
10
12 B
l0
STA12B0815 12 B 8 150 1.25 120 5.12 634
STA12B1015 12 B 10 150 1.25 120 7.18 882
STA12B1215 12 B 12 150 1.25 80 10.89 891
15 B
d
12
14
h
12
15 B
l0
STA15B0815 15 B 8 150 1.25 120 5.16 639
STA15B1015 15 B 10 150 1.25 120 7.70 944
STA15B1215 15 B 12 150 1.25 80 11.55 944
STA15B1220 15 B 12 200 1.25 80 9.05 744
d
17
19 B
19
h
17
l0
STA19B0815 19 B 8 150 1.25 80 5.34 447
STA19B1010 19 B 10 100 1.25 60 10.82 669
STA19B1015 19 B 10 150 1.25 80 7.89 651
STA19B1210 19 B 12 100 1.25 60 17.48 1069
STA19B1215 19 B 12 150 1.25 60 12.52 771
STA19B1220 19 B 12 200 1.25 80 10.09 827
d
20
22
22 B
h
20
l0
STA22B1015 22 B 10 150 1.25 80 8.89 731
STA22B1210 22 B 12 100 1.25 60 18.02 1101
STA22B1215 22 B 12 150 1.25 60 12.95 797
d
23
25
25 B
h
23
l0
STA25B1210 25 B 12 100 1.25 60 18.72 1143
STA25B1215 25 B 12 150 1.25 60 13.54 832
Please refer to the table “Standard Dimensions” as well as the data for other geometrical conditions.
Standard short units and connections for precast plants on enquiry.
S
p

Example: wall thickness 2nd pour = 220 mm, concrete cover c = 25 mm, stirrup
width w = 220 mm - 2 * 25 mm = 170 mm. Selected: Stabox® type 19 B (stirrup
width w = 170 mm, see sketches in the table for Stabox® box and stirrup dimen-
sions).
The concrete cover should not be less than required; a smaller box type should
be chosen if necessary.
l0h
B b
c
c
Rebending tool
Please make sure that only the appropriate rebending tool is used.
Item No. For steel diameters Colour
mm
STARBW08 8 yellow
STARBW10 10 green
STARBW12 12 red
WG: 74
S
p
a

b = 70 mm          Ø 12 - 28 mm
b = 90 mm        Ø ≥ 32 mm
Ordering code
Example: CMPSTBOX – 1200 – 20 – 150 – 8
Product designation
Unit length Steel Ø Centre distance Possible connection per unit
mm mm mm Pcs
CMPSTBOX 1200 12 100 12
14 150 8
16 200 6
20
25
28
32
MAX FRANK Coupler single box
The MAX FRANK Coupler mounting
box is also available to fit a single line
of couplers for standard and position-
ing connections. b
b
l
30 mm
l = 80 mm         b = 70 mm       Ø 12 - 28 mm
l = 120 mm       b = 90 mm       Ø ≥ 32 mm
Single mounting box for bar with Coupler sleeve
Item No. For steel diameters Carton content Weight
mm pce/carton kg/pce
CMPSTBOXS12 12 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXS14 14 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXS16 16 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXS20 20 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXS25 25 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXS28 28 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXS32 32 10 0.095
WG: 82
Single mounting box for threaded bar
Item No. For steel diameters Carton content Weight
mm pce/carton kg/pce
CMPSTBOXSPE12 12 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXSPE14 14 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXSPE16 16 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXSPE20 20 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXSPE25 25 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXSPE28 28 20 0.080
CMPSTBOXSPE32 32 10 0.095
WG: 82
S
p
a